
**WATER QUALITY DATA TABLE**

**Lead and Copper – Inorganic Contaminants**

Contaminants (unit of measure)	ALG	AL	90 <sup>th</sup> percentile	# Samples Exceeding AL	Exceeds AL (Yes/No)	Sample Date	Typical Source
Copper-action level at consumer taps (ppm)	1.3	1.3	0.057	0	No	2020	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead-action level at consumer taps (ppb)	0	15	1.0	0	No	2020	Corrosion of household plumbing systems. Erosion of natural deposits.

**Chemical and Radionuclide Constituents**

Contaminants (unit of measure)	MCLG or MRDLG	MCL, TT, or MRDL	Detect in Your Water	Range	Violation (Yes or No)	Sample Date	Typical Source
Fluoride (ppm)	4	4	0.54	0 – 0.54	No	2021	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Sodium (ppm) [unregulated]	NA	NA	2 (average)	1.8 – 2.3	No	2021	Naturally occurring.
Combined Radium 226/228 (pCi/L)	0	5	0.479	0.189 – 0.479	No	2020	Erosion of natural deposits.

**Disinfectant**

Contaminants (unit of measure)	MCLG or MRDLG	MCL, TT, or MRDL	Detect in Your Water	Range	Violation (Yes or No)	Sample Date	Typical Source
Chlorine (ppm)	4	4	1.0 RAA	0.78 – 1.19	No	2022	Water additive used to control microbes
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) (ppb)	0	80	32.0 LRAA	2.09- 61.1	No	2022	By-product of drinking water disinfection

**Compliance with Other Drinking Water Regulations**

**CITY OF DARLINGTON (SC1610001)** is reporting violations for the Calendar Year of 2022. While these violations did not directly impact health, they were violations relative to our operations. We have returned to compliance, resolved these violations, and will implement best management practices to avoid these types of violations in the future.

**Violation Tables**

<b>Consumer Confidence Rule</b>			
The Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by the systems.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
CCR ADEQUACY/AVAILABILITY/CONTENT	10/1/2022	12/21/2022	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that adequately informed you about the quality of our drinking water and the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.
CCR Report	7/1/2022	11/30/2022	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that informs you about the quality of our drinking water and characterizes the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.

**Tables for Unit Descriptions and Important Drinking Water Definitions**

Unit Description	
Term	Definition
ppm	ppm, parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)
ppb	ppb, parts per billion, or micrograms per liter (µg/L)
pCi/L	pCi/L, picocuries per liter, quantity of radioactive material.
NA	NA, not applicable
ND	ND, not detected
NR	NR, monitoring not required but recommended

Important Drinking Water Definitions	
Term	Definition
AVG	AVG: Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average (RAA) of monthly samples.
MCLG	MCLG: Maximum Contaminant Level Goal: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.
MCL	MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.
TT	TT: Treatment Technique: A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.
AL	AL: Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.
ALG	ALG: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.
Variances and Exemptions	Variances and Exemptions: State or EPA permission not to meet an MCL or a treatment technique under certain conditions.
MRDLG	MRDLG: Maximum residual disinfection level goal. The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.